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Dear Parents and Carers,  

We have had an excellent first week back full of learning and laughter.   

Everybody is always working hard to improve our behaviour. Over the next two 

weeks, we will be focusing on transitions at break times and lunchtimes. This really 

matters so that everyone feels safer and ready to learn and enjoy.      

 

Our fabulous Stars of the Week  

Collaboration, Participation, Resilience, Curiosity, Reflection, Independence, and 

Character  

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Well done to these children for shining so brightly and making us all, together, even 

better.   
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Parents evening  

Reminder, Parent evening meetings are available to book on the Arbor app.  

Tuesday 27th February  

2pm - 5.30pm - Year 5 & 6, 3.30pm - 5.40pm - Poppy class, year 3 & 4  

Wednesday 28th February  

3.30pm - 5.40pm - Year 6 Duckpool   

Thursday 29th February,   

2pm - 5.30pm - Year 3 & 4,   

3.30pm - 5.40pm - Year 5 & 6 (Not Duckpool)  

   
 Diary dates 

Tuesday 27th February 2pm – 5.30pm Year 5 & 6 parents’ evening  

Tuesday 27th February 3.30pm – 5.40pm Poppy class, Year 3 & 4 parents’ evening 

Wednesday 28th February  Year 3 Ecology and geology adventure 

Wednesday 28th February  Duckpool parents’ evening  

Thursday 29th February 2pm – 5.30pm Year 3 & 4 parents’ evening  

Thursday 29th February 3.30pm – 5.40pm Year 5 & 6 parents’ evening (not Duckpool) 

Friday 1st March   Y3&4 BPA PTA movie night  

Friday 8th March   Y5&6 BPA PTA movie night  

Thursday 21st – Friday 22nd March   Year 4 Sleeping with the Sharks residential   

Thursday 28th March   Last day of spring 2 term  

Monday 15th April   First day back of summer 1 term  

Monday 6th May   Bank holiday   

Monday 13th – Thursday 17th May  Year 6 SATs week 

Thursday 23rd May   Last day of summer 1 term  

Friday 24th May   Inset day – no school for pupils  

Monday 3rd June  First day back of summer 2 term  

Monday 1st -3rd July 2024  Year 6 Bristol Residential   

Wednesday 24th July   Last day of summer 2 term     
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